mtrs i.e. 1,000 sq. ft (BUA) & Carpet
Area 65.03 sq. mtrs, on 2nd floor in Dhanashree Plaza Apartment,
constructed on Survey no.: 92/2/2, Plot No. 6, at Village
Gangapur, Nashik.

Reserve Price below which
the Secured Asset will not
be sold (in Rs.):

Rs. 23,40,000/-
(Rupees Twenty-Three Lakhs Forty Thousand Only)

Earnest Money Deposit
(EMD):

Rs. 2,34,000/-
(Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty Four Thousand Only)

Claims, if any, which have
been put forward against
the property and any other
dues known to Secured
creditor and value

Not Known

Inspection of Properties: 13/02/2026 between 11:30 a.m. to 01:30 p.m.
Contact Person and Phone
No:

Mr. Nilesh More – 9004722468,

[...]

Opening:

E-Auction/Bidding through website (https://sarfaesi.auction-
tiger.net) on 05/03/2026 from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m.

a) Mr. Sanjay Dattatray Shimpi (Borrower)
b) Mrs. Jyoti Sanjay Shimpi (Co-Borrower)
c) Mr. Rajesh Nandu Prajapati (Guarantor)
Rs. 14,41,273.13/- (Rupees Fourteen lakhs Forty-One Thousand
Two Hundred Seventy-Three and Paise Thirteen Only) as on
29/10/2019 as per notice under section 13(2) of SARFAESI Act.
(Rs. 27,49,879/- Rupees Twenty-Seven Lakhs Forty-Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred and Seventy-Nine Only) as on 16-12-
2025 plus interest at the contractual rate and costs, charges and
expenses thereon w.e.f. 17-12-2025 till the date of payment and
realization.)

WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of IKF Home Finance Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as “IKF”) under

[...]

Maharashtra, India and also At 2671
Rajur, Tq Bhokaradan Dist Jalna, -431203

Gut No 213 Plot No. 114 GPH WO
2671 Rajur, TQ Bhokardan Dist. Jalna
- 431203. East : as per title deed,West
: as per title deed, South : as per title
deed, North : as per title deed

27.10.2025
Rs. 5,97,621/- (Rupees
Five lakh Ninety

Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Twenty One

Only)

05.02.2026

Place : Jalna, Maharashtra
Date : 05.02.2026

Sd/-
Authorized Officer

For IKF Home Finance Limited

IKF Home Finance Limited
Equinox by Phoenix-Tower 3,10th Floor,Diamond Hills, Lumbini
Avenue, Rai Durg, Gachibowli, Hyderabad |Telangana – 500081

[...]

The sale is subject to confirmation from Pegasus. If the borrowers/co-borrowers/mortgagor 

pay the amount due to the Pegasus in full before the date of e-auction, no auction/sale will 

be conducted. 

16. The reserve price of the auction property is as follows: -  

Rs. 23,40,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Three Lakhs Forty Thousand Only) 

17.  The Earnest Money Deposit of the auction property is as follows: - 

Rs. 2,34,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Thirty-Four Thousand Only) 

18. Last date for submission of bid is 04/03/2026 till 4:00 pm and the Auction is scheduled 

on 05/03/2026 from 11.00 a.m. to 01.00 p.m. In case bid   is placed in the last 5 

minutes of the closing time of E-Auction, the closing time will automatically get extended